
I 
RES. APPROVIOO 
AGREEMINI' Fffi 
BID<l\1AN RQ\D 
WATER\\<\ IN 
REI!\13URSEMI'NI' 
AND AIJ'Ilffil ZING 
CITI l\11\.NAGER. 10 
EXFXlJI'E FUillRE 
.A(1Uili\1ENI'S 

RES . .t\D. 85-06 

CITY OOUNCIL MEEI'IN:; 
~~~~ 16, 1985 

cn.Jl\"CIL AOOPfED RESOUJfiCN" .t\D. 85-06 CALLIOO FtR R.EllVBURSE­
ME:IT 10 1HE CITY OF I..GH Frn INSTALLATlCN" OF A WATER l\\1\IN IN 
BFX::W\IlAN RQ\D, AND AIJU011ZING TiiE CI'IY MANAGER 10 EXEDJI'E 
FUTURE WATER !\"IN AND SANITARY SEWER EXTINSICN REil\13l.JRSEIVIENI' \ 
AGREB'I1ENIS 10 TI-IE CITI OF Iilli. 

31



r 

CITY OF LODI COUNCIL COMMUNICATION 
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 

TO: City Counci 1 

FROM: City Manager 

DATE: January 11, 1985 

SUBJECT: Reimbursement Resolution 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: That the City Council: 

I. Adopt a resolution calling for reimbursement to the City of Lodi for 
installation of a water main in Beckman Road; and 

2. Adopt a resolution authorizing the City Manager to sign future Water 
Main and Sanitary Sewer extension .reimbursement agreements calling 
for reimbursement to the City. 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: The City of Lodi constructed 994 feet of 10-inch 
water 1 ine in Beckman Road from 950' south of Vine Street to 600' south of 
Vine Street. In order to loop the system and provide the water main along the 
C Basin frontage, which is the City's responsibility, the 1 ine was constructed 
from a point 347' south of the Basin which is covered by this agreement (Exhibit A). 

Work was completed by Anderson Pipeline Construction and this resolution 
sets forth the reimbursement amount as outlined in Ordinance No. 1136. The 
agreement takes into consideration the difference between the cost of the 
10" and 8" watermain. 

The City Manager was authorized to sign Water Main and Sanitary Sewer Extension 
Reimbursement Agreements for developers sometime ago. This will now allow him to 
sign for reimbursement to the City. 

~~>~ 
L. Ronskl' 

1 ic Works Director 

JLR/SB/eeh 

Attachments 

APPROVED: FILE NO. 

HENRY A. GLAVES, City Manager 



,...------- ----..._~-------..... 

CITY OF LODI 
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 

NOTES: 
I. Water Main extension ...shown on 
- -__ B4-.flA:..e~:.... ______ _______ _ 

2. Reimbursement charge per front foot 
:.Jk25. pi --~-~---:::_·:- ---· 

3. 7/ ////.Front footage charge.--:~-----

ll DELORES 
~\'® ~ 

~OtCiifo"Ckn~:...:::~--tN~otO:o~to1~A:p~pr~o~YI~d ==1 Appr OVId 8 J we 
Chtekod 

.-------
BECKMAil ROAD 

WATER MAIN EXTENSION 

0 50 100 
t . I 

SCALE 

EXHIBIT A 

c,t. : 1--+--1-------1 ~"g'~t Work& Olrutpr D"te 

Water Main Extension 
Reimbursement 
Agreement No. 



RFSOLUI'ICN KO. 85-06 

RESOLUriCN CALLI:KG FCR REIM3URS:EMENI' 'ID TI-lE CITI 
OF UDI FCR Il\TSTALLATICN OF A WATER LINE IN 
BECl<lVIAN ID\D, 950' saJlli OF VINE S'IREET 'ID 600' 
S<lJIH OF VINE S'IREIIT, SClJlH OF CITI OF Iffil 
DRAINAGE BASIN "C" AND AIJIHRIZINJ 'IHE CI1Y 
l\1<\NAGER TO EXHJ.JI'E FUIURE WATER MAIN AND SANITARY 
SEl\lffi IDITENSICN .ArnEEIVJENI'S CALLING FCR REI~.'HURSEMENT 
TO 'IHE CITI 

WHEREAS, the City of Lodi heretofore adopted Ordinance No. 1136-, 
which ordinance provides for the reimbursement to developers of utility lines 
when benefits will result from said installation to other property owners; and 

\~{EREAS, the City of Lodi has installed an extension of the water 
line in Beckman Road, 950' south of Vine Street to 600' south of Vine Street, 
south of City of LocH Drainage Basin "C"; 

WHEREAS, the extended location of said extension is shown on 
Exhibit A attached hereto and by this reterence made a part hereof. 

NJN, TI-IER.EFmE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of 
Lodi that in the event any of the abutting property owners shm·m on Exhibit A 
attached hereto develop and/or connect to the water extension line instalied as 
sh~n on City of Lodi drawing 8~8 and said connection is made, then the City 
shall collect from the developers of the abutting property owners, a sum based 
upon a charge of $25.91 per front foot, which front foot cost has been 
determined by the Public Works Director to be the proper charge, all in 
accordance with said Ordinance 1136. 

t-OV, 'll-IEREKRE, BE IT FliDHER RESOLVED by the City Council of the 
City of Lodi that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute future water 
main and sanitary sewer extension reimbursement agreements calling for 
reimbursement to the city. 

Dated: January 16, 1985 

I hereby certify that Resolution No. 85-06 
was passed and adopted by the City Council 
of the City of Lodi in a regular meeting 
held January 16, 1985 by the following vote: 

Ayes: 

Noes: 

Absent: 

Cormcil !\biDers - Hinchman, Olson, Reid 
Pinkerton & Snider (Mayor) 

Cormci 1 IV!orrbers - None 

Cormci 1 !VkJrrbers - None 

f1Luu1x.·~ 
Alice l\1, Reimche 
City Clerk 

85-06 



C ITY OF LOD I f'i 
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 

BECKMAN ROAD WATER MAIN 

,.-,_ 

COST ESTIMATE 
FOR 

REIMBURSEMENT 

950' S/VINE STREET TO 600' S/VINE STREET 

COST OF WATER MAIN EXTENSION 

(Contract Prices less Difference in Material Costs between 10 11 and 811
.) 

993.5 LF 1011 Water Main @ $ 15.71 $ 15,607.89 

38 LF 10 11 Water Main (in casing) @ $ ~21 . 91 832.58 

8.5 LF 611 \.Jater Main @ $ 8.00 68.00 

4 EA 1011 Water Valves @ $ 552.49 2,209.96 

EA 611 Water Va 1 ve @ $ 375.00 375.00 

EA Fire Hydrant @ $1,000.00 1,000.00 

EA Blow Off @ $ 250.00 250.00 

38 LF 18" Pipe Casing @ $ 50.00 l '900. 00 

Lump Sum Excavation Safety @ $ 200.00 200.00 

Sub Total $ 22,443.43 

10% Engint:ering & Administration 2,244.34 

Total 

COST OF WATER MAIN PER FRONT FOOT 

$24 •687 · 77 = $25.91/Front Foot 
953 

REIMBURSABLE AMOUNT 

{347 FT) ($25 .91) $8,990.77 say 

$ 24,687.77 

s 9,000.00 



TO: 

FROM: 

DATE: 

SUBJECT: 

·---------·------------------------------

CITY OF LODI COUNCIL COMMUNICATION 
PUBliC WORKS DEPARTMENT 

City Council 

City Manager 

May 15, 1985 

Acceptance of '~Well Drilling,_Well 6R 
128 Mission Street 11 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: That the City Council accept the improvements in ·~ell 
Drilling, Well 6R, 128 Mission Street 11 and direct the Public Works Director 
to file a Notice of Completion with the County Recorder's office. 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: The contract was awarded to Cal Water Drilling Co. 
of Turlock on September 5, l984, in the arrount of $40,143. The contract has 
been completed in substantia! conformance with the plans and specifications 
approved by the City Council. 

The contract complet:on date was December 2, 1984, and the actual comp-letion 
date is May 9, 1985. The final contract price was $42,123. The differen~e 
between the contract arrount and the final contract price is due to increased 
well de:t~me and modification of well casing due to avai!abil ity. 

k L. Ronsko 
Director 

APPROVED: FILE "lO. 




